
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037988-2024 

Contract

Supply and Delivery of Large Steel Wheelie Bins

Kirklees Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037988

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0498b9  

Published 25 November 2024, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Ramsden Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD1 2TA

Contact

Tom Widdop

Email

tom.widdop@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 148221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037988-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037988-2024
mailto:tom.widdop@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/default.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/default.aspx


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Delivery of Large Steel Wheelie Bins

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The scope is to for the supply and delivery of Large Steel Wheeled Bins to the Council. The
products and quantities include: 

1100 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/ Galvanised/Black Plastic Lid - 500

1100 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/Galvanised/Green Plastic Lid - 100

660 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/Galvanised/Black Plastic Lid -Ad hoc basis

660 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/Galvanised/Green Plastic Lid -Ad hoc basis 

1100 Litre Steel Lid/Lightweight heavy duty pressed steel lid/Black Powder Coasted finish
-Ad hoc basis

All bins are to be fully compliant with and certified to EN:840-2/5/6:2012

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £191,268.25



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39224340 - Bins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope is to for the supply and delivery of Large Steel Wheeled Bins to the Council. The
products and quantities include: 

1100 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/ Galvanised/Black Plastic Lid - 500

1100 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/Galvanised/Green Plastic Lid - 100

660 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/Galvanised/Black Plastic Lid -Ad hoc basis

660 litre/Steel Wheeled Bin/Galvanised/Green Plastic Lid -Ad hoc basis 

1100 Litre Steel Lid/Lightweight heavy duty pressed steel lid/Black Powder Coasted finish
-Ad hoc basis

All bins are to be fully compliant with and certified to EN:840-2/5/6:2012

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 12 months



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-028584

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/028584-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Storm Environmental Ltd

Kidderminster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

066 84647

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £191,268.25



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T02:32:11+0100
	TCPDF




